Ultrapure Fluid Handling
Integrated Pump System Series
BPS-i100
2 bar (29 psi)
20 liters/min (5.3 gallons/min)
No Bearings. No Seals. No Contamination!
REVOLUTIONARY MAGLEV PUMP SYSTEM
Figure 1: Schematic of the main elements of the MagLev centrifugal pump

9a
9c
ORDER INFORMATION
System Name Article # Pump Head Driver Note
BPS-i100.1 100-90719 LPP-200.7 IPD-100.1-50-01 OEM - Epoxy coated driver, 5 m PVC cable with open wires, PFA pump head.
BPS-i100.2 100-90720 LPP-200.7 IPD-100.2-50-01 OEM - ETFE coated driver, 5 m FEP cable with open wires, PFA pump head.
BPS-i100.11 (ATEX) 100-91365 LPP-200.7 IPD-100.10-50-01 (ATEX/IECEx) OEM - ATEX - ETFE coated driver, 5 m FEP cable with open wires, PFA pump head.
BPS-i100.8 100-91082 LPP-200.7 IPD-100.4-01 EasyConnect - Epoxy coated driver with interface connectors, PFA pump head.
BPS-i100.9 100-91083 LPP-200.7 IPD-100.5-01 EasyConnect - ETFE coated driver with interface connectors, PFA pump head.
BPS-i100.7 100-91041 LPP-200.7 IPD-100.6-01 Stand-Alone - Epoxy coated driver with integrated user panel, PFA pump head.
Table 1: Standard system configurations
Pos. Component Article Name Article # Characteristics Value / Feature
1 Pump Head LPP-200.7 100-90708
Impeller / Pump Housing / O-Ring
In-/Outlet Fittings
PFA   /   PFA   /   FFPM (FFKM) perfluorelastomer
1/2” Tube
Max. Flow / Max. Diff.-Pressure
Max. Viscosity / Max. Liquid Temp.
20 liters/min  (5.3 gallons/min)   /       2 bar (29 psi)
20 cP   /   90 °C (194 °F) 3
2a
2b
Integrated Pump Driver
(“OEM Models”)
IPD-100.1-50-01
IPD-100.2-50-01
100-10069
100-10071
Voltage, Power 24 VDC ±10%, 100 W
Housing
Cable
Epoxy (a) or ETFE (b) coated Aluminum, PP for bottom lid, IP65 1
PVC (a) or FEP (b) jacket, open wires, cable length 5 m
Interfaces PLC and RS485 with Modbus protocol (see Figure 16 for details)
Standard Firmware G1.48 2
2c
2d
Integrated Pump Driver
(“EasyConnect” Models)
IPD-100.4-01
IPD-100.5-01
100-10108
100-10109
Housing Epoxy (c) or ETFE (d) coated Aluminum, PP for bottom lid, IP65 1
Interfaces 2x Fieldbus RS485 with Modbus protocol, PLC and power supply
Standard Firmware G1.48
2e
Integrated Pump Driver
(“Stand-Alone” Model)
IPD-100.6-01 100-10101
Housing Epoxy coated Aluminum, PP for bottom lid, IP65 1
Interfaces User panel with 3 user buttons, PLC and power supply
Standard Firmware G1.48
2f
Integrated Pump Driver
(“OEM” ATEX Model)
IPD-100.10-50-01 100-10154
Housing / Cable ETFE coated Aluminum, PP for bottom lid, IP65 1   /   FEP jacket, open wires, 5 m
ATEX / IECEx Marking     II 3G Ex ec h mc IIC T4 Gc  /      II 3D Ex h tc IIIC T90°C Dc
Table 2: Specification of standard components
Note 1: Designed and tested for IP67.      Note 2: Special firmware for serial pumping as one unit (see Figure 10) available on request.      Note 3: ATEX driver IPD-100.10 is certified for max. 70°C liquid temperature.
Pos. Component Article Name Article # Characteristics Value / Feature
3 Impeller Exchange Kit IEK-200.4 100-90733
Impeller LPI-200.5 (A)  /  O-Ring (B)
Pump (C) / Motor Screws (D)